

NASA Guam Space Grant Undergraduate Internship Stipend Agreement

 ("the Participant") and Research Corporation of the University of Guam. The Participant agrees to participate in a research program funded by NASA Guam Space Gran and organized by the Research Corporation of the University of Guam (RCUOG) to commence and end during the Fall 2024 semester. The Participant's participation will consist of an internship program hosted by NASA Guam Space Grant. Participant will be under the supervision of (Mentor Nam 4. Research Corporation of the University of Guam. agrees to provide support to the Participant in the form of a stipend totaling [\$3000] paid in [3] installment(s) during the program. This stipen is taxable. The Participant will be mailed a 1099 form on or before January 31. This support is consistent with the terms and conditions of the grant agreement funding this program. Stipends may be discontinued if the Participant ceases to participate and/or withdraws from the program. The Participant agrees to promptly notify the principal investigator, supervisor, Research Corporation of the University of Guam and the faculty sponsor(s) if the Participant anticipates any interruption or discontinuation of the Participant's participation in the program during the 	een
 The Participant agrees to participate in a research program funded by NASA Guam Space Gran and organized by the Research Corporation of the University of Guam (RCUOG) to commence and end during the Fall 2024 semester. The Participant's participation will consist of an internship program hosted by NASA Guam Space Grant. Participant will be under the supervision of	ion
 and organized by the Research Corporation of the University of Guam (RCUOG) to commence and end during the Fall 2024 semester. The Participant's participation will consist of an internship program hosted by NASA Guam Space Grant. Participant will be under the supervision of	
 Space Grant. Participant will be under the supervision of	
 Research Corporation of the University of Guam. agrees to provide support to the Participant in the form of a stipend totaling [\$3000] paid in [3] installment(s) during the program. This stipen is taxable. The Participant will be mailed a 1099 form on or before January 31. This support is consistent with the terms and conditions of the grant agreement funding this program. Stipends may be discontinued if the Participant ceases to participate and/or withdraws from the program. The Participant agrees to promptly notify the principal investigator, supervisor, Research Corporation of the University of Guam and the faculty sponsor(s) if the Participant anticipates 	
 the form of a stipend totaling [\$3000] paid in [3] installment(s) during the program. This stipen is taxable. The Participant will be mailed a 1099 form on or before January 31. 5. This support is consistent with the terms and conditions of the grant agreement funding this program. 6. Stipends may be discontinued if the Participant ceases to participate and/or withdraws from the program. 7. The Participant agrees to promptly notify the principal investigator, supervisor, Research Corporation of the University of Guam and the faculty sponsor(s) if the Participant anticipates 	me)
 6. Stipends may be discontinued if the Participant ceases to participate and/or withdraws from the program. 7. The Participant agrees to promptly notify the principal investigator, supervisor, Research Corporation of the University of Guam and the faculty sponsor(s) if the Participant anticipates 	
7. The Participant agrees to promptly notify the principal investigator, supervisor, Research Corporation of the University of Guam and the faculty sponsor(s) if the Participant anticipates	
Corporation of the University of Guam and the faculty sponsor(s) if the Participant anticipates	3
Fall 2024 semester.	
8. I understand as a participant for this project the Worker's Compensations Program is not a covered benefit during the duration of the program. (please initial)	
9. I understand that Stipend Participant are not considered RCUOG Employees and no Verification of Employment (VOE) will be issued	on
10. I understand the NASA Guam Space Grant Internship program will not provide health insurance or other benefits coverage during the duration of the program. The Participant will be responsible for payment of personal medical expenses during the program (please initial) (Initial)	
Signed by the Parties named above:	
Participant Signature Date Signed	